

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

**Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

Misc Appeal No. 40 of 2018 (CIS Reg. No. 40/18)

Order No. 33, Dated 04.04.2025:

Today is fixed for fresh step and hearing of expunge petition.

Appellant files hazira.

Requisite upon the respondent is filed by the appellant by both ways.

Issue the same.

The appeal is taken up for hearing of expunge petition.

Heard Ld. Advocate in part.

Fix 25.06.2025 For further hearing and SR, AD and filing PR.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia