

In the Court of  
Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.S.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia (J.O.  
Code :WB 00848)

**Misc Appeal – 40/2018 (CIS Reg. no. 40/18)**

**Order no. 36**  
**dated: 10.03.2026**

Today is fixed for further hearing and SR, AD and filing PR.

Appellant is absent without step.

Respondent appeared today by vakalatnama praying for a date for filing W/O on the ground stated there in

Heard prayer is allowed.

Uluberia Civil & Criminal Bar Association by its letter dated 07.03.2026 have requested the Ld. Courts “Not to pass any adverse order” for non-taking steps or for non-attendance of Ld.

Advocates/litigants/Law Clerks on 09.03.2026 and 10.03.2026 due to ‘Election of the Bar Council of West Bengal’.

As per resolution the case is adjourned today.

To 30.07.2026 for Further hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

